received from the financial institutions, banks, Government authorities, customers, vendors and

members during the year under review. Your directors also wish to place on record their deep sense of

appreciation for the committed services by the Company's executives, staff and workers.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

M G F Developments Limited

Sd/-   Sd/-

Rakshit Jain   Shashwat Gaur

Director and Chief Executive Officer   Director

DIN: 00607288   DIN: 09047030

Address: C-14, First Floor,   Address: S3-510, Saraswati Apartment,

Green Park Extension,   Vasant Kunj, Southwest Delhi - 110070

New Delhi-110016

Date:  September 05, 2022

Place: New Delhi

14

mailto:info@mgfindia.co
https://www.mca.gov.in/mcafoportal/companyLLPMasterData.do

Annexure ‐1

S. No. Name of the Subsidiary/ Associate Company CIN Section  Nature
Share Holding
(No. of equity

shares)

Share Holding
(No. of

Preference
shares)

Extent of
Holding
(%)

Paid Up
Capital

Preference share
Capital

Reserves Net Worth Total Assets Total Liabilites Investments Turnover
Profit/(Loss)
before Tax

Provision For Tax
Profit/(Loss)
after Tax

1 Crimson Holdings Private Limited U70100DL2010PTC204903 2(87) Subsidiary 30,000   ‐ 75 400,000   ‐ (366,558)   33,442   64,122   30,680   ‐   57,778   11,807   1,842   9,965
2 Kayo Developers Private Limited U45400DL2007PTC170833 2(87) Subsidiary 9,999   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ 1,483,888   1,583,888   351,757,820   351,757,820   ‐   ‐   (407,501)   105,950   (301,551)
3 Samishti Real Estate Private Limited U45400DL2014PTC269821 2(87) Subsidiary 9,999   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ 8,608,676   8,708,676   108,271,302   99,562,626   ‐   7,800,000   (6,361,231)   1,412,866   (6,361,231)
4 MGFD Ventures Private Limited U74999DL2018PTC329933 2(87) Subsidiary 9,999   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (675,081)   (775,081)   88,403,955   89,079,036   88,260,870   ‐   (118,408)   ‐   (118,408)
5 Clean and Green Energy India Private Limited U90009DL2019PTC350958 2(87) Subsidiary 9,999   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (55,623)   44,377   62,077   17,700   ‐   ‐   (19,249)   ‐   (19,249)
6 Valente Real Estates Private Limited U70102DL2014PTC268972 2(87) Subsidiary 9,999   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (1,501,236)   (1,401,236)   2,160,840   3,562,076   61,200   622,962   (703,589)   31,501   (735,090)
7 Avinashi Buildtech Private Limited U70109DL2006PTC152669 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (187,203)   (87,203)   64,591,631   64,678,834   ‐   ‐   (44,869)   ‐   (44,869)
8 Cassock Properties Private Limited U45201DL2006PTC147702 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (92,895)   7,105   29,161,328   29,154,223   ‐   2,372,793   421,055   109,474   311,581
9 Chhavi Buildtech Private Limited U70104DL2006PTC152850 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ 10,592,632   10,692,632   341,607,386   330,914,754   ‐   ‐   (66,049)   ‐   (66,049)
10 Easter Conbuild Private Limited U45400DL2007PTC163140 2(87) Subsidiary 20,000   ‐ 100 200,000   ‐ 10,914,998   11,114,998   11,478,433   363,434   ‐   303   (36,063)   ‐   (36,063)
11 Ecstasy Conbuild Private Limited U45400DL2007PTC163144 2(87) Subsidiary 20,000   ‐ 100 200,000   ‐ 10,912,716   11,112,716   11,481,716   369,000   ‐   307   (36,766)   ‐   (36,766)
12 Ethic Conbuild Private Limited U45400DL2007PTC163096 2(87) Subsidiary 20,001   ‐ 100 200,010   ‐ 22,470,732   22,670,742   37,931,968   15,261,226   ‐   ‐   (40,973)   ‐   (40,973)
13 Gait Propbuild Private Limited U45200DL2007PTC157825 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (407,478)   (307,478)   44,514,927   44,822,405   ‐   1   (64,316)   ‐   (64,316)
14 Glimpse Propbuild Private Limited U45200DL2007PTC157927 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ 1,707,979   1,807,979   33,379,027   31,571,048   ‐   ‐   (65,289)   ‐   (65,289)
15 Godson Propbuild Private Limited U45200DL2007PTC158082 2(87) Subsidiary 20,000   ‐ 100 200,000   ‐ 18,905,390   19,105,390   19,111,290   5,900   ‐   25,312   (1,637)   ‐   (1,637)
16 Gran Propbuild Private Limited U45200DL2007PTC157694 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (450,301)   (350,301)   43,773,547   44,123,848   ‐   1,456   (60,293)   ‐   (60,293)
17 Grapeshot Propbuild Private Limited U45200DL2007PTC158617 2(87) Subsidiary 20,000   ‐ 100 200,000   ‐ 20,389,889   20,589,889   26,812,356   6,222,467   ‐   16,875   (45,174)   ‐   (45,174)
18 Lifeline Build Tech Private Limited U45201DL2006PTC147624 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (34,864,345)   (34,764,345)   230,025,427   264,789,773   ‐   312   (47,741)   ‐   (47,741)
19 Locus Propbuild Private Limited U45200DL2007PTC159219 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (543,158)   (443,158)   27,727,223   28,170,381   ‐   314   (40,655)   ‐   (40,655)
20 Mega City Promoters Private Limited U45201DL2004PTC128387 2(87) Subsidiary 65,000   ‐ 100 650,000   ‐ (4,452,259)   (3,802,259)   262,418,096   266,220,355   ‐   418   (51,629)   ‐   (51,629)
21 Pipalashray Estate Private Limited U74999DL2007PTC160053 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (63,922)   36,078   63,248,036   63,211,958   ‐   312   (38,860)   ‐   (38,860)
22 Prayas Buildcon Private Limited U45201DL2006PTC147831 2(87) Subsidiary 100,000   ‐ 100 1,000,000   ‐ (5,930,360)   (4,930,360)   1,465,228,164   1,470,158,524   ‐   412   (244,391)   ‐   (244,391)
23 Spiritual Realtors Private Limited U45201DL2006PTC147532 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (7,617,569)   (7,517,569)   40,702,620   48,220,189   ‐   ‐   (51,113)   ‐   (51,113)
24 Sukhda Promoters Private Limited U70109DL2006PTC151924 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ (761,613)   (661,613)   59,659,423   60,321,036   ‐   2   (68,865)   ‐   (68,865)
25 Tushar Projects Private Limited U70101DL2006PTC148782 2(87) Subsidiary 10,000   ‐ 100 100,000   ‐ 6,094,277   6,194,277   65,128,327   58,934,050   ‐   236,091,798   9,616,813   2,500,371   7,116,442
26 Emaar MGF Construction Private Limited U70109DL2006PTC154556 2(6) Associate 2,188,102   ‐ 39.89 54,853   ‐
27 Acreage Builders Private Limited U70101HR2010PTC047012 2(6) Associate 164,380   ‐ 30.91 5,448,340,000   ‐ 2,033,524,140   2,038,972,480   2,358,910,550   31,993,807,000   ‐   86,184,000   (24,804,480)   ‐   (24,804,480)
28 Discovery Holdings Private Limited U67110DL1998PTC093629 2(6) Associate 49,850   ‐ 50 1,000,000   ‐ 52,801,063   53,801,063   71,691,360   17,890,297   ‐   1,910,874   (1,793,145)   ‐   (1,793,145)
29 VMR Promoters Private Limited U70109DL2006PTC152110 2(6) Associate 2,500,000   ‐ 50 50,000,000   ‐ (6,010,298)   43,989,702   75,200,467   31,210,765   ‐   ‐   (40,249)   ‐   (40,249)
30 SSP Aviation Limited U45201DL2003PLC118351 2(6) Associate 520,300   ‐ 26.02 20,000,000   ‐ (461,998,816)   (441,998,816)   424,870,578   866,869,394   99,608,450   ‐   (79,349)   ‐   (79,349)
31 MGF Promotions & Events Private Limited U74999DL2011PTC221030 2(6) Associate 50,000   ‐ 50 1,000,000   ‐ 22,428,930   23,428,930   26,604,501   3,175,571   ‐   1,790,531   683,007   50,404   632,603
32 MGF Estates Management Private Limited U74140DL2011PTC221910 2(6) Associate 50,000   ‐ 50 1,000,000   ‐ 11,716,402   12,716,402   136,981,171   124,264,768   ‐   175,652,243   22,065,735   6,153,000   15,912,735

FORM AOC‐1

15

Annexure -2
16

PART-A
1.  General Information

1 Corporate identity number or foreign company registration number U74899DL1996PLC081965

2 Name of the company MGF DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

3
Address of Registered office or of principal place of business in
india of company

4/17- B, MGF HOUSE, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002

4 Address of Corporate office of company 4/17- B, MGF HOUSE, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002

5 E-mail address of the company info@mgfindia.co
6 Date of beginning of reporting Financial year 01.04.2021
7 Date of End of Reporting Financial Year 31.03.2022